
BULLETIN CL-340-CO

rolling
metal

ladders
FOR OVER 80 YEARS COTTERMAN HAS BEEN
MANUFACTURING A COMPLETE LINE OF HIGH QUALITY
ROLLING STEEL LADDERS AND WORK PLATFORMS

Cotterman ® CAL-OSHA

POWDER
COATED
TOUGHTM

Cotterman® COTTERMAN COMPANY 
IS PROUD TO BE A 

MEMBER OF THE FOLLOWING 
ASSOCIATIONS:

WARRANTY
All Cotterman products are guaranteed against defects in

workmanship and materials for a period of 
one (1) year after shipment.

DISTRIBUTED BY:

BULLETIN CL-341-CO
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DESCRIPTION:
NO. OF STEPS

INCL. TOP PLATFORM TO
P

ST
EP

HE
IG

HT

OV
ER

AL
L

HE
IG

HT

18" WIDE AT TOP

MODEL
NO.

BASE
W"xL"

SHPG.
WT. PRICE

MODEL
NO.

BASE
W"xL"

SHPG.
WT. PRICE

26" WIDE AT TOP 32" WIDE AT TOP

MODEL
NO.

BASE
W"xL"

SHPG.
WT. PRICE

1 STEP NO HANDRAILS
1 STEP WITH HANDRAILS

2 STEP NO HANDRAILS
2 STEP WITH HANDRAILS

3 STEP NO HANDRAILS
3 STEP WITH HANDRAILS
4 STEP WITH HANDRAILS

5 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
6 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
7 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
8 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
9 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
10 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
11 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS

12"
12"
20"
20"
30"
30"
40"
50"
60"
70"
80"
90"

100"
110"

12"
16"
20"
50"
30"
60"
70"
92"

102"
112"
122"
132"
142"
152"

1001N1818
1001G1818
1002N1818
1002R1818
1003N1820
1003R1820
1004R1820

1005R1820CO
1006R1824CO
1007R1824CO

-
-

18x16
18x16
18x19
18x19
20x26
20x26
20x31
20x40
24x46
24x53

-
-
-
-

18
19
25
37
41
43
53
86
99

110
-
-
-
-

1001N2626
1001G2626
1002N2626
1002R2626
1003N2630
1003R2630
1004R2630

1005R2630CO
1006R2630CO
1007R2630CO
1008R2632CO
1009R2632CO
1010R2642CO
1011R2642CO

26x16
26x16
26x19
26x19
30x26
30x26
30x31
30x40
30x46
30x53
32x58
32x65
42x72
42x78

24
26
29
36
42
50
58

103
114
126
159
172
188
203

-
-
-
-
-
-

**1004R3232
1005R3232CO
1006R3232CO
1007R3232CO
1008R3232CO
1009R3232CO
1010R3242CO
1011R3242CO

-
-
-
-
-
-

32x31
32x40
32x46
32x53
32x58
32x65
42x72
42x78

-
-
-
-
-
-
74

118
133
148
185
201
220
238

DESCRIPTION:
NO. OF STEPS

INCL. TOP STEP TO
P

ST
EP

HE
IG

HT

OV
ER

AL
L

HE
IG

HT

18" WIDE AT TOP

MODEL
NO.

BASE
W"xL"

SHPG.
WT. PRICE

MODEL
NO.

BASE
W"xL"

SHPG.
WT. PRICE

26" WIDE AT TOP 32" WIDE AT TOP

MODEL
NO.

BASE
W"xL"

SHPG.
WT.

3 STEP WITH HANDRAILS
4 STEP WITH HANDRAILS

5 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
6 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
7 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
8 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
9 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS

10 STEP WITH HANDRAILS
11 STEP WITH HANDRAILS

30"
40"
50"
60"
70"
80"
90"

100"
110"

6O"
70"
92"

102"
112"
122"
132"

142"
152"

*1503R1820
*1504R1820

1505R1820CO
1506R1824CO
1507R1824CO

-
-

20x26
20x33
20x40
24x46
24x53

-
-

52
61
99

116
126

-
-

-
-

*1503R2630
1504R2630

1505R2630CO
1506R2630CO
1507R2630CO
1508R2632CO
1509R2632CO

1510R2642CO
1511R2642CO

30x26
30x33
30x40
30x46
30x53
32x58
32x65

42x72
42x78

60
71

114
132
143
167
179

196
212

-
**1504R3232
1505R3232CO
1506R3232CO
1507R3232CO
1508R3232CO
1509R3232CO

1510R3242CO
1511R3242CO

-
32x33
32x40
32x46
32x53
32x58
32x65

42x72
42x78

-
86
131
152
167
192
208

227
247

-

12 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
13 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
14 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
15 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS
16 STEP WITH GUARDRAILS

120"
130"
140"
150"
160"

162"
172"
182"
192"
202"

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1512R2642CO
1513R2648CO
1514R2648CO
1515R2654CO
1516R2654CO

42x88
48x95

48x101
54x108
54x114

302
340
360
382
426

1512R3242CO
1513R3248CO
1514R3248CO
1515R3254CO
1516R3254CO

42x88
48x95

48x101
54x108
54x114

358
391
436
462
489

12 thru 16 step ladders are palletized to protect against freight damage. Add net per step to ladder price. **4 step 32" wide (wih deep platform only) ladders require B4 safe-lock option-add to price.

CAL-OSHA WELDED STEEL SAFETY LADDERS
Larger Casters & Safe-Lock on 5 step & above • Swivel Brake Casters standard on 1-4 step.

CAL-OSHA KNOCKED-DOWN STEEL SAFETY LADDERS
Larger Casters & Safe-Lock on 5 step & above • Swivel Brake Casters standard on 3-4 step.

SERIES 1000
SET-UP

NOTE: 10 and 11 step ladders are not available with optional 20" or 30"
deep platforms, please order 1500 series ladder.
**4 step 32" wide (with deep platform only) ladders require B4 safe-lock option - add to price.

*Shippable via UPS at additional packaging cost

SERIES 1500
KNOCKED-DOWN

TO MODIFY AND INCREASE YOUR VERSATILITY

GRIP STRUT
Heavy duty, most
rugged self-cleaning
step available. Option
A3 add 20% to price
of ladder.

RUBBER TREAD
Solid metal step with
non-slip ribbed rubber
tread. Designed for use
in offices. Option A2
add 30% to price of
ladder.

DEEPER TOP STEP
20" deep, 1-5 step          
30" deep, 1-5 step        
20" deep, 6-16 step
30" deep, 6-16 step      
order option E4 3

PRICE

OPTIONS

OPTION B4A FOUR WHEEL DUAL END SAFE-LOCK: This safe-lock uses
rear mounted swivel casters which allow the ladder to be more maneu-
verable in confined spaces. Optional on series 1000.  5 to 8 step . . . add
to price.
OPTION B9A SIX WHEEL SAFE-LOCK FOR LARGER LADDERS: This safe-
lock system adds another pair of swivel casters to allow easy movement
around corners.  Available on  9 to 16 step models, add to price.

A3
A2

E4

INCREASES LADDER
MANEUVERABILITY
TURNS CORNERS EASIER

POWDER
COATED
TOUGHTM

B9A

B4A

PERFORMA 
PERFORATED 

Outperforms in terms
of slip resistance all
other designs presently
on the market. Available
on ladders 18" and 26"
wide. Option A6 for no
additional charge. 

A6

U.S. PATENT #6,305,496 



800

palletized

8 Step
Knock-Down
Model No.
2608R2632A6
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